

®

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2306/2007

(From the final impugned judgement and order dated 15/05/2006 in SBCRL No. 150/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND NARAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be listed for final disposal on a non  
miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master